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(By Hon.Mr. Justice U.C .Srivastava. v.~.)

The applicant was appointed as C.P.night Chowkidar

at 8injor. Oehr.dun. w..e.f'. 1-8-1978. He waS given

t.mJtorary status b, orrJar dated 2-8-91 w.e.f. 29-11-89
and later on be waS engaged a8 Wireman on 19-4-90

viele otder6isuperintendant of poats Offiees. Bijnor.r-;
dated "'-4~O and ther.art.r. this order was cancelled

.
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-and in the cancellation order it filaS not provided that
the applicant will go baCk to his original.. post
of t.P. Chowkidar. From the reply which has been

produc'ed by the learQed counsel ror the respondents

it appears that the appointment of tho applicant waS
cancelled bocause it was made without consulting yith

the Executive Engineer{Ele.), lucknow and without
convening the O.P.C. Admit.tedl y there are no such

rules, but the C.P.J!lt!G. vide letter- dat.ed 15-11-80

directed \D all the Divisional S.upeI'intendants to

r egulst" is e the appo int.ent. 0 f.:wir ••• n and to tak 8

action to fill up the post or WireAuln, if any. in
consultation with the ixecutive £"9in881'(£18.),

LucknOWt aft.er convening a O.P.c. rho appl icant ~ who

was engaged a5 outsider Wireman, waS appointed as Wireman
8ijnor division on adhoc basis, but it appears that
the approval was not taken a8 mentioned in the 'said

letter und no O.P.C. waS convened and some complaint
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waS made by aom.body and the' is why this appointment

V.8 cancel lad •

2. 'fila counsel for the applicant contended tbat

while cancelling tho appointment order, no opportunity

of hearing was gi van to t.be appl ieaAt. The Cottne.l

for the r.pondenu stated that as the appointment itself

was uregular and aga1nst the oireetlan given by the

Chief Post Master Ganeral, the appointment had to be
cancelled and tbat is why it has been cancelled'. It

was not that the applicant has got himself appointed.
but it was the Superintendant who made tbe appointment.

aut it appears that without taking any action against

the Superintendant, who in fact 1s responsible for

making the appointment, act ion has been taken against

t.ha8pplicant. The letter was issued by the Chief

S)oat Plastel' beneral on 19-11 -1990. The lett.er its elf~

,
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provides that action Should be taken for regular:\sing

the servicss of tbe Wirem.n and future appointmants

are to be lIade in a part.icular mannar. The applicant

was already appointed prior to the issue ot' the said

latter and as sucb the applicant Should hav. been

fit-at considered for regularisation and it is only thereafter

that his appointltent snould have cancelled. taut that was
\
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not done. Aecotdingly this application deserves to be

•••• wed aOd the order dated 3-1-92 cancolli.og the

appointment is quashed. However, it wl11 be open rOl:-

respondents to consider the cas 8 or the appl ieant for

1'8gularisatlon. 1n case ha cannot be l'egularised in t.he

,ost or Wir.~n and if it is only a fit case fot' te~ftlin9

it a3 adhoc appoir.'lt.entt let it be set aside and the

appl i.cant be sent baCk to his or 191nal pos t as C.P •
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chovkidar or any oiher status wb1ch he would have earned
had he continued as C.P.Choykidar during all these
per iodll~.

Vice-Chairman.

(tgk)
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15/10/92 Hon.lWI!'.Just ice U.C.:$1' luas tava. v.C.
Hon.Nr t, K. D!.ax;xa I A.i't. ••

The case is being heard and disposed of
finally after hearing the counsels for
the parties who hauEt produced tbe para-wise
comments on the bas is of ",hien. vrltten
statement has been drafted. but the SalDe

has not been received.
Ju dgemant has boen die ta tad 1n the

D~Durt. ~

A.1'1. v,c,

,
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